

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3037/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 03/12/2012 in CRLRP No. 2164/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SADANANDAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CIRCLE INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ANR.
(With application for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Sudheesh, Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R
Petitioner will take fresh steps for effecting service of notice on the
unserved respondents within a period of two weeks from today.
Counsel for the State will file vakalatnama and reply within the aforesaid
period.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

| [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| COURT MASTER