

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1072/2013

SADANANDAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CIRCLE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.
Ms. Sreepriya K., Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR (Not Present)
(Now designated as Sr. Adv.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Abraham Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On account of designation of Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan as Senior Advocate, a short adjournment has been sought for, for making alternative arrangement.

Two weeks' time is granted for making alternative arrangement and to seek further instructions in the matter.

Re-list after two weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER